

Weber County – 12th Street Corridor, Segment 4

Owner :	Weber County		Change Order #		6
Engineer:	Stanley Consultants				
Contractor:	Staker Parson		Date:		12/4/2025
Description: Remove Concrete Cap					
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount Increase/Decrease
84	Raise 4' x 4' box and extend 12" pipe	Each	1	\$4,125.00	\$4,125.00
85	Raise 4' x 4' box and extend 18" pipe	Each	1	\$5,045.00	\$5,045.00
86	Raise 4' x 4' box and extend 24" pipe	Each	4	\$4,360.00	\$17,440.00
87	Raise 3' x 3' box and extend 18" pipe	Each	1	\$4,425.00	\$4,425.00
88	Raise 3' x 3' box and extend 24" pipe	Each	1	\$4,080.00	\$4,080.00
89	Raise Meter Box Only	Each	2	\$525.00	\$1,050.00
90	Raise Meter Box and Setter	Each	2	\$840.00	\$1,680.00
91	Relocate Meter Box	Each	2	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00
92	Fix headgate & Grate	Each	1	\$1,575.00	\$1,575.00
93	Tie West Warren Water Into Box	Each	1	\$3,150.00	\$3,150.00
Total Net Changes for this change order					\$46,770.00
Original Contract Amount					\$14,663,836.25
Change Order 1 - Rock vs Sand					\$184,665.60
Change Order 2 - Additional Gravel for Drainage Pipe Foundation					\$29,120.00
Change Order 3 - Cathodic Protection					\$45,725.00
Change Order 4 - Cast In Place Box Culvert					\$24,930.00
Change Order 5 - Remove Contrete Cap					\$39,520.00
Change Amount of this Change Order					\$46,770.00
Total Adjusted Contract Amount					\$15,034,566.85

Contractor: Jeff Davis

Digitally signed by Jeff Davis
DN: cn=US, e=jeff.davis@stakerparson.com,
o=Staker Parson Companies, cn=Jeff Davis
Date: 2025.12.06 07:44:22-07'00'

Date: 12/5/2025

Engineer: Brandon Fenton

Date: 12/8/2025

Owner: Jack Weyfer

Date: 12/9/2025

Commision: _____

Date: _____



Weber County – 12th Street Corridor, Segment 4

Change Order 6

During the final project walkthrough, there were a few locations that the designed drainage needed to be adjusted to accommodate the final grading and existing conditions. The drainage catch basins were installed as designed so these adjustments are additional work to get the drainage to flow more efficiently and to mitigate potential flooding of the surrounding properties. This change order is to cover the costs of these additional drainage items to improve the overall drainage along the corridor. There are also utility access concerns due to the new higher grade of the shoulders. This change order is to also adjust some of the utilities impacted by the higher grade change in the roadway.

The following items are being added to the contract.

Add Items:	84	Raise 4' x 4' box and extend 12" pipe
	85	Raise 4' x 4' box and extend 18" pipe
	86	Raise 4' x 4' box and extend 24" pipe
	87	Raise 3' x 3' box and extend 18" pipe
	88	Raise 3' x 3' box and extend 24" pipe

These pay items are to raise low catch basins at various locations throughout the project to grade and extend a new pipe out to capture storm drain water in the existing low spot on the shoulder. These pay items will cover all the labor, materials and equipment necessary to raise the catch basins and extend pipes out to the low spots. The contractor has submitted prices for each size of box and pipe to do this additional drainage work. The contractor's cost are shown on the table below and in Exhibit A. Independent costs analysis for each box and pipe size were conducted by the engineer to verify the contractor's pricing. The engineer's cost analyses were conducted utilizing UDOT average unit bid pricing from similar work and original bid item pricing. The engineer's cost estimate totals are shown in Exhibit B.

Add Item:	89	Raise Meter Box Only
-----------	----	----------------------

There are a few water meter boxes that were buried by the fill placed for the higher grade and shoulder build out of the roadway. There are 2 of them that just need the boxes to be raised to grade to be able to access the valves. This pay item this to cover all the labor, materials and equipment necessary to raise the existing meter boxes to grade. The contractor has submitted a price of \$525.00 to raise each meter box to grade. The contractor's costs are shown on the table below and in Exhibit A. An independent cost analysis was conducted by the engineer to verify the contractor's pricing. The engineer's cost analysis was conducted utilizing UDOT average unit bid pricing from similar work. The engineer's cost estimate came to a total of \$797.71 per meter box and is shown in Exhibit B.

Add Item:	90	Raise Meter Box and Setter
-----------	----	----------------------------

There are a few water meter boxes that were buried by the fill placed for the higher grade and shoulder build out of the roadway. There are 2 of them that need both the boxes and setters raised to grade to be able to access the valves. This pay item is to cover all the labor, materials and equipment necessary to raise the existing meter boxes and setters to grade. The contractor has submitted a price of \$840.00 to raise each meter box and setter to grade. The contractor's cost are shown on the table below and in Exhibit A. An independent cost analysis was conducted by the engineer to verify the contractor's pricing. The engineer's cost analysis was conducted utilizing UDOT average unit bid pricing from similar work. The engineer's cost estimate came to a total of \$1,233.34 per meter box and setter and is shown in Exhibit B.

Add Item:	91	Relocate Meter Box
-----------	----	--------------------

There are a couple of water meter boxes that need to be relocated further away from the roadway due to the proximity to the roadway, driveways and drainage channel. This pay item is to cover all the labor, materials and equipment necessary to relocate these meter boxes to a better location. The contractor has submitted a price of \$2,100.00 to relocate each meter box. The contractor's costs are shown on the table below and in Exhibit A. An independent cost analysis was conducted by the engineer to verify the contractor's pricing. The engineer's cost analysis was conducted utilizing UDOT average unit bid pricing from similar work. The engineer's cost estimate came to a total of \$3,025.00 per meter box and is shown in Exhibit B.

Add Item: 92 Fix Headgate & Grate

A new catch basin was added to the project and installed at 170+00 to connect the existing irrigation line to the new irrigation crossing. This was done to create a safer connection just off the roadway. The existing headgate was reinstalled but doesn't function properly to control the flow of water. This pay item is to cover all the labor, materials and equipment necessary to adjust the headgate to better control the flow of water and to cut a hole in the box grate to allow the gate to be controlled without having to remove the grate. The contractor has submitted a price of \$1,575.00 to make these adjustments to the headgate and grate. The contractor's costs are shown on the table below and in Exhibit A. An independent cost analysis was conducted by the engineer to verify the contractor's pricing. The engineer's cost analysis was conducted utilizing UDOT average unit bid pricing from similar work. The engineer's cost estimate came to a total of \$1,546.75 to make these adjustments to the irrigation and is shown in Exhibit B.

Add Item: 93 Tie West Warren Water Into Box

West Warren Water installed their detention basin to control discharge from their water plant, and this project was to connect into that basin as part of the agreement when the detention basin was constructed. This pay item is to cover all the labor, materials and equipment necessary to core into each box and run new pipe to tie the detention basin into the new storm drain system. The contractor has submitted a price of \$3,150.00 to make the connection. The contractor's costs are shown on the table below and in Exhibit A. An independent cost analysis was conducted by the engineer to verify the contractor's pricing. The engineer's cost analyses were conducted utilizing independent unit bid pricing from similar work and original bid item pricing. The engineer's cost estimate came to a total of \$1,233.34 per meter box and setter and is shown in Exhibit B.

Staker Parson submitted a cost for each item as follows:

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount Increase/Decrease
84	Raise 4' x 4' box and extend 12" pipe	Each	1	\$4,125.00	\$4,125.00
85	Raise 4' x 4' box and extend 18" pipe	Each	1	\$5,045.00	\$5,045.00
86	Raise 4' x 4' box and extend 24" pipe	Each	4	\$4,360.00	\$17,440.00
87	Raise 3' x 3' box and extend 18" pipe	Each	1	\$4,425.00	\$4,425.00
88	Raise 3' x 3' box and extend 24" pipe	Each	1	\$4,080.00	\$4,080.00
89	Raise Meter Box Only	Each	2	\$525.00	\$1,050.00

90	Raise Meter Box and Setter	Each	2	\$840.00	\$1,680.00
91	Relocate Meter Box	Each	2	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00
92	Fix headgate & Grate	Each	1	\$1,575.00	\$1,575.00
93	Tie West Warren Water Into Box	Each	1	\$3,150.00	\$3,150.00

Based on the information and pricing submitted from Staker Parson, it was determined that the unit prices are in line with similar roadway projects, this change order is thereby recommended for acceptance.

Contract Time

This work does not affect the Contractor's critical path, so no additional time will be added for this change order.



Exhibit A
Staker Parson Materials & Construction
A CRH Company

Ogden - 2350 S. 1900 W. Ogden, UT 84401 | P: (801) 731-1111 F: (801) 731-8800
 Brigham City - PO Box 517 Brigham City, UT 84302 | P: (435) 723-5216 F: (435) 723-9343
 Smithfield - PO Box 65 Smithfield, UT 84335 | P: (435) 563-3242 F: (435) 563-9480

*The Preferred Source for quality sand, rock, landscape products,
 ready mix concrete, asphalt, paving & construction services.*

To:	Weber County Engineering	Contact:	Gary Myers
Address:	Ogden, UT	Phone:	(801) 399-8007
		Fax:	
Project Name:	West 12th Street Corridor Phase 4	Bid Number:	
Project Location:	12th St - 7100 W To 8300 W, Weber County, UT	Bid Date:	9/6/2024

JOB SPECIFICATION AND PRICE:

(IF UNIT PRICES ARE QUOTED, UNITS WILL BE MEASURED ON COMPLETION AND INVOICED AT UNIT PRICES QUOTED).

IF OWNER ELECTS TO EXECUTE OWN CONTRACT AGREEMENT, THIS PROPOSAL IS TO BECOME PART OF AND ATTACHED TO OWNERS CONTRACT

Line #	Item #	Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
	906	Raise 4'x4' Box & Extend 12" Pipe	1.00	EACH	\$4,125.00	\$4,125.00
	907	Raise 4'x4' Box & Extend 18" Pipe	1.00	EACH	\$5,045.00	\$5,045.00
	908	Raise 4'x4' Pipe & Extend 24" Pipe	4.00	EACH	\$4,360.00	\$17,440.00
	909	Raise 3'x3' Box & Extend 18" Pipe	1.00	EACH	\$4,425.00	\$4,425.00
	910	Raise 3'x3' Box & Extend 24" Pipe	1.00	EACH	\$4,080.00	\$4,080.00
	911	Add 2'x2' Box	2.00	EACH	\$6,215.00	\$12,430.00
	912	Raise Meter Box Only	2.00	EACH	\$525.00	\$1,050.00
	913	Raise Box & Setter	2.00	EACH	\$840.00	\$1,680.00
	914	Move Meter Box	2.00	EACH	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00
	915	Fix Headgate & Grate	1.00	EACH	\$1,575.00	\$1,575.00
	916	Tie West Warren Water Into Box	1.00	EACH	\$3,150.00	\$3,150.00
	917	Add 8" Field Drains To Box	1.00	EACH	\$1,680.00	\$1,680.00
	918	Extend Existing Pipe Past Edge Of Driveway	10.00	LF	\$150.00	\$1,500.00
	919	Haul Off Pipe That Was Request To Stay On Site (If Required)	50.00	LF	\$52.50	\$2,625.00

Total Price for above Items: \$65,005.00

\$46,770.00

Total Bid Price: \$65,005.00

Notes:

- Bid includes only the items as specified and described above.

Payment Terms:

Refer to attached Terms & Conditions. Please note***Effective March 1, 2019, payment by credit card will no longer be allowed on Construction Service Invoices***



Exhibit A
Staker Parson Materials & Construction
A CRH Company

Ogden - 2350 S. 1900 W. Ogden, UT 84401 | P: (801) 731-1111 F: (801) 731-8800
 Brigham City - PO Box 517 Brigham City, UT 84302 | P: (435) 723-5216 F: (435) 723-9343
 Smithfield - PO Box 65 Smithfield, UT 84335 | P: (435) 563-3242 F: (435) 563-9480

*The Preferred Source for quality sand, rock, landscape products,
 ready mix concrete, asphalt, paving & construction services.*

To:	Weber County Engineering	Contact:	Gary Myers
Address:	Ogden, UT	Phone:	(801) 399-8007
		Fax:	
Project Name:	West 12th Street Corridor Phase 4	Bid Number:	
Project Location:	12th St - 7100 W To 8300 W, Weber County, UT	Bid Date:	9/6/2024

ACCEPTED:

The above prices, specifications and conditions are satisfactory and are hereby accepted.

Buyer: _____

Signature: _____

Date of Acceptance: _____

CONFIRMED:

STAKER | PARSON COMPANIES

Authorized Signature: _____

Estimator: Jeff Davis
 (801) 409-2483 jeff.davis@stakerparson.com

Weber County – 12th Street Corridor, Segment 4

Change Order 6 – Engineer's Cost Estimate

Item 84 – Raise 4' x 4' box and extend 12" pipe

- Raise the box
 - Utilized UDOT Region 1 average bid pricing for raise/reconstruct catch basin (see attached pricing sheet)
 - Average bid pricing = \$3,418.58 per each
- Pipe extension
 - Utilized project bid pricing from item 55 – 15" Dia Storm Drain
 - Bid pricing = \$137.00 per foot
- Total unit pricing = \$3,418.58 + (\$137.00 per foot x 8 ft) = \$4,514.58 per each

Item 85 – Raise 4' x 4' box and extend 18" pipe

- Raise the box
 - Utilized UDOT Region 1 average bid pricing for raise/reconstruct catch basin (see attached pricing sheet)
 - Average bid pricing = \$3,418.58 per each
- Pipe extension
 - Utilized project bid pricing from item 56 – 18" Dia Storm Drain
 - Bid pricing = \$151.00 per foot
- Total unit pricing = \$3,418.58 + (\$151.00 per foot x 8 ft) = \$4,626.58 per each

Item 86 – Raise 4' x 4' box and extend 24" pipe

- Raise the box
 - Utilized UDOT Region 1 average bid pricing for raise/reconstruct catch basin (see attached pricing sheet)
 - Average bid pricing = \$3,418.58 per each
- Pipe extension
 - Utilized project bid pricing from item 58 – 24" Dia Storm Drain
 - Bid pricing = \$180.00 per foot
- Total unit pricing = \$3,418.58 + (\$180.00 per foot x 8 ft) = \$4,858.58 per each

Item 87 – Raise 3' x 3' box and extend 18" pipe

- Raise the box
 - Utilized UDOT Region 1 average bid pricing for raise/reconstruct catch basin (see attached pricing sheet)
 - Average bid pricing = \$3,418.58 per each
- Pipe extension
 - Utilized project bid pricing from item 56 – 18" Dia Storm Drain
 - Bid pricing = \$151.00 per foot
- Total unit pricing = \$3,418.58 + (\$151.00 per foot x 8 ft) = \$4,626.58 per each

Exhibit B

Item 88 – Raise 3' x 3' box and extend 24" pipe

- Raise the box
 - Utilized UDOT Region 1 average bid pricing for raise/reconstruct catch basin (see attached pricing sheet)
 - Average bid pricing = \$3,418.58 per each
- Pipe extension
 - Utilized project bid pricing from item 58 – 24" Dia Storm Drain
 - Bid pricing = \$180.00 per foot
- Total unit pricing = \$3,418.58 + (\$180.00 per foot x 8 ft) = \$4,858.58 per each

Item 89 – Raise Meter Box

- Raise the meter box
 - Utilized UDOT Region 1 average bid pricing for raise meter box (see attached pricing sheet)
 - Average bid pricing = \$797.71 per box

Item 90 – Raise Meter Box and Setter

- Raise the meter box and setter
 - Utilized UDOT Region 1 average bid pricing for reconstruct meter box (see attached pricing sheet)
 - Average bid pricing = \$1,233.34 per meter

Item 91 – Relocate Meter Box

- Relocate meter box
 - Utilized UDOT Region 1 average bid pricing for relocate meter box (see attached pricing sheet)
 - Average bid pricing = \$3,025.00 per meter box

Item 92 – Fix Headgate and Grate

- Fix headgate and grate
 - Estimated to take a 4 man crew ½ a day to make these adjustments
 - Wage rates and equipment rates were provided by an independent contractor
 - Labor
 - Superintendent = 5 hrs @ \$80.00 = \$400.00
 - Skilled operator = 5 hrs @ \$68.00 = \$340.00
 - Laborer = 5 hrs @ \$49.50 = \$247.50
 - Laborer = 5 hrs @ \$49.50 = \$247.50
 - Equipment
 - Tool Truck = 5 hrs @ \$22.00 = \$110.00
 - Sub-total = \$1,345.00
 - Mark-up and overhead = \$201.75
 - Grand total = \$1,546.75

Exhibit B

Item 93 – Tie West Warren Water Into Box

- Tie West Warren's detention box into the new storm drain box
 - Independent unit pricing for coring the boxes (see attached pricing sheet)
 - Invoice pricing = \$747.50 per core
 - Pipe extension
 - Utilized project bid pricing from item 55 – 15" Dia Storm Drain
 - Bid pricing = \$137.00 per foot
- Total unit pricing = $(\$747.50 \times 2 \text{ boxes}) + (\$137.00 \text{ per foot} \times 16 \text{ ft}) = \$3,687.00$ per each

Exhibit B

Container		Container Description						
10 - ROADWAY								
Line No		Item No	Item Name		Unit	Bid Type		
1		18927012	Reconstruct Catch Basin - Raise		Each	Bid		
Project		Region	County	Bid Date	Qty	Contractor	Bid Amount	Unit price
US-89; SR-126 to Perry High Volume Design Bid Build		15677						
		Region 1	Box Elder	2/25/2025	1	STAKER & PARSON COS DBA JACK B. PARSON C	\$6,530.00	\$6,530.00
					25	STAKER & PARSON COS DBA JACK B. PARSON C	\$163,250.00	\$6,530.00
					1	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
					25	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	\$129,327.75	\$5,173.11
					1	GENEVA ROCK PRODUCTS, INC.	\$3,520.00	\$3,520.00
					25	GENEVA ROCK PRODUCTS, INC.	\$58,625.00	\$2,345.00
					1	ACME CONSTRUCTION INC	\$445.00	\$445.00
					25	ACME CONSTRUCTION INC	\$11,125.00	\$445.00
SR-126; Add Turn Lanes at 700 S Other-Roadway Project Design Bid Build		20803						
		Region 1	Weber	2/20/2025	1	ACME CONSTRUCTION INC	\$825.00	\$825.00
					1	STAPP CONSTRUCTION, INC	\$855.00	\$855.00
					1	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	\$855.00	\$855.00
BFP: Ogden City Bridge Replacement 057028D Rehabilitation or Replacement Design Bid Build		20810						
		Region 1	Weber	2/4/2025	1	DRY CREEK STRUCTURES LLC	\$4,900.00	\$4,900.00
					1	COLDWATER GROUP, INC.	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
					1	Stapp Construction, Inc.	\$1,180.00	\$1,180.00
					1	PRIDE CONSTRUCTORS HEAVY DUTY LLC	\$3,055.00	\$3,055.00
					1	ACME CONSTRUCTION INC	\$2,950.00	\$2,950.00
US-89; Eagleridge to I-15 Rehabilitation High Volume Design Bid Build		20887						
		Region 1	Davis	10/30/2025	1	STAKER & PARSON COS DBA STAKER PAVING &	\$2,710.00	\$2,710.00
					1	KILGORE COMPANIES, LLC	\$1,390.00	\$1,390.00
					1	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	\$2,730.00	\$2,730.00
					1	GENEVA ROCK PRODUCTS, INC.	\$3,033.00	\$3,033.00
Side by Side left turn lanes on 400 N under I-15 Other-Roadway Project Design Bid Build		21671						
		Region 1	Weber	3/6/2025	1	ACME CONSTRUCTION INC	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00
					1	HIDDEN PEAK ELECTRIC CO., INC.	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
					1	STAPP CONSTRUCTION, INC	\$1,155.00	\$1,155.00
Min Qty : 1.00			Min Price : \$445.00		Weighted Average :			
Max Qty : 25.00			Max Price : \$6,530.00		\$3,418.58			

Exhibit B

Container		Container Description						
10 - ROADWAY								
Line No	Item No	Item Name			Unit	Bid Type		
	1	18927031	Raise Meter Box			Each	Bid	
Project	Region	County	Bid Date	Qty	Contractor	Bid Amount	Unit price	
15677 US-89; SR-126 to Perry High Volume Design Bid Build	Region 1	Box Elder	2/25/2025	5	STAKER & PARSON COS DBA JACK B. PARSON C	\$2,596.50	\$519.30	
				5	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	\$3,000.00	\$600.00	
				5	GENEVA ROCK PRODUCTS, INC.	\$4,695.00	\$939.00	
				5	ACME CONSTRUCTION INC	\$3,150.00	\$630.00	
16933 Main Street (SR-106); Park Lane to Shepard Lane Reconstruct & Widening Design Bid Build	Region 1	Davis	7/29/2025	9	LANDMARK EXCAVATING INC	\$15,525.00	\$1,725.00	
				9	SKYVIEW EXCAVATION AND GRADING, INC.	\$9,000.00	\$1,000.00	
				9	ACME CONSTRUCTION INC	\$3,105.00	\$345.00	
				9	STACY AND WITBECK INC	\$3,600.00	\$400.00	
Min Qty : 5.00		Min Price : \$345.00			Weighted Average :			\$797.71
Max Qty : 9.00		Max Price : \$1,725.00						

Exhibit B

Container		Container Description					
10 - ROADWAY							
Line No	Item No	Item Name			Unit	Bid Type	
	1	18927032	Reconstruct Meter Box - Raise		Each	Bid	
Project	Region	County	Bid Date	Qty	Contractor	Bid Amount	Unit price
15677 US-89; SR-126 to Perry High Volume Design Bid Build	Region 1	Box Elder	2/25/2025	16	STAKER & PARSON COS DBA JACK B. PARSON C	\$11,412.80	\$713.30
				16	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	\$9,600.00	\$600.00
				16	GENEVA ROCK PRODUCTS, INC.	\$37,520.00	\$2,345.00
				16	ACME CONSTRUCTION INC	\$10,080.00	\$630.00
16933 Main Street (SR-106); Park Lane to Shepard Lane Reconstruct & Widening Design Bid Build	Region 1	Davis	7/29/2025	21	LANDMARK EXCAVATING INC	\$50,820.00	\$2,420.00
				21	SKYVIEW EXCAVATION AND GRADING, INC.	\$26,250.00	\$1,250.00
				21	ACME CONSTRUCTION INC	\$14,490.00	\$690.00
				21	STACY AND WITBECK INC	\$19,950.00	\$950.00
19733 No. Logan, 2500 North Round-About Metropolitan Planning Organization Design Bid Build	Region 1	Cache	4/15/2025	1	KILGORE COMPANIES, LLC	\$3,535.00	\$3,535.00
				1	STAKER & PARSON COS DBA JACK B. PARSON C	\$875.00	\$875.00
				1	STAPP CONSTRUCTION, INC	\$1,360.00	\$1,360.00
				1	ACME CONSTRUCTION INC	\$1,575.00	\$1,575.00
Min Qty : 1.00		Min Price : \$600.00		Weighted Average : \$1,233.34			
Max Qty : 21.00		Max Price : \$3,535.00					

Exhibit B

Container		Container Description						
10 - ROADWAY								
Line No	Item No	Item Name			Unit	Bid Type		
	1	20827020	Relocate Water Meter			Each	Bid	
Project	Region	County	Bid Date	Qty	Contractor	Bid Amount	Unit price	
19627 Gentile Street SRTS; 3475 W - 3200 W Pedestrian/Bicycle Safety Design Bid Build	Region 1	Davis	2/6/2025	1	R CHERRINGTON ENTERPRISES LLC	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	
				1	PRONGHORN CONSTRUCTION INC	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	
				1	ACME CONSTRUCTION INC	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	
				1	BECK CONSTRUCTION & EXCAVATION INC	\$4,350.00	\$4,350.00	
				1	PRIDE CONSTRUCTORS HEAVY DUTY LLC	\$4,560.00	\$4,560.00	
19739 Underpass below SR89/91 at Logan River (600 South) Pedestrian/Bike facility Design Bid Build	Region 1	Cache	4/8/2025	1	ACME CONSTRUCTION INC	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	
				1	STAPP CONSTRUCTION, INC	\$1,515.00	\$1,515.00	
Min Qty : 1.00		Min Price : \$1,515.00			Weighted Average :			\$3,025.00
Max Qty : 1.00		Max Price : \$4,560.00						



Exhibit B

INVOICE

1065 West 750 South, Woods Cross, UT 84087

Salt Lake City 801-292-6699
Toll Free 800-780-6698
Fax 801-299-0948

INVOICE NO: 666796

INVOICE DATE: 10/31/25

PAYMENT TERMS: Cash Only

CUSTOMER #: COD999

PURCH ORDER #:

JOB REQUEST #:

ORDERED BY: PHIL

COD
CASH ON DELIVERY
, UT

JOB SITE:

QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1.00	each	1 - 32" X 7" CC CORE DRILL DATE OF WORK: 10.23.25	650.000	650.00
			Prime mark-up = \$97.50 Total = \$747.50 each	
			SUBTOTAL:	\$650.00
			TOTAL:	\$650.00
			PMTS/ADJ:	\$-650.00
			DUE:	\$0.00

Thank You

8 of 8